Residence Tele. No. 35783

Office - No. 24634

Jamshedji A. H. Chinoy Esq.

DEAR SIR,

I acknowledge receipt of your letter of the 8th instant.

I confirm my having agreed to sell to you on behalf of Mr. Edulji Dinshaw and Miss
Bachubai Dinshaw their 1,200 (one thousand and two hundred) collective shares of
F. E. Dinshaw Ltd. at Rs. 3000 (three thousand) per share.

As regards delivery and payment I am cabling to Mr. Edulji Dinshaw for necessary
instructions.

Yours faithfully."

(Sd.) Shapoorji Pallonji Mistry."

11. On the date of this last letter Shapoorji sent a cable to the defendant Edulji